USO00D698175S
a2y United States Design Patent (o) Patent No.: US D698,175 S
Schweikarth 45) Date of Patent: «« Jan. 28, 2014
(54) SIDE CHAIR OTHER PUBLICATIONS
(75) Inventor: Derek Schweikarth, Celestine, IN (US) Kno;.l, “de Armas” side chair, at least as early as Jun. 8, 2012.
Knoll, “Crinion” side chair, at least as early as Jun. 8, 2012.
: _ . . Knoll, “Joe” side chair, at least as early as Jun. 8, 2012.
(73)  Assignee: I%glball International, Inc., Jasper, IN Knoll, “Jr” side chair, at least as early as Jun. 8, 2012.
(US) Knoll, “Jr’” upholstered side chair, at least as early as Jun. 8, 2012.
Herman Miller, “*Mattiazzi Branca” chair, at least as early as Jun. 8,
(**) Term: 14 Years 2017
Herman Miller, “Mattiazzi Osso™ chair, at least as early as Jun. 8,
(21) Appl. No.: 29/424,198 2012.
Herman Miller, “Mattiazzi He Said” chair, at least as early as Jun. 8,
(22) Filed: Jun. 8, 2012 2012.
(51) LOC (10) Cle oo 06-01 b oo Vitlien Mattiazzi She Said, chair, atleast as carly as Jun. 8,
(52) U.S. CL Haworth, “Candor” chair, at least as early as Jun. 8, 2012.
USPC e D6/379 Haworth, “Composites” chair, at least as early as Jun. 8, 2012.
(58) Field of Classification Search Haworth, “Forenze” chair, at least as early as Jun. 8, 2012.

(56)

USPC

D6/334-336, 369, 370, 374, 373, 376,

D6/379, 380, 716, 716.1, 716.2, 716.3,
D6/716.4; 297/411.4,411.42, 445.1,

297/446.1, 452.63, 452.64

See application file for complete search history.

D177,980
D184,369
248,431
D364,743
D380,311
432,326
D446,959
D477,721
D477,927
D486,603
D572,031
D575,072
654,732

D686,010

References Cited

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

Lnnwnnrnwnnnwnnnninnnn,n

6/1956
2/1959
7/1978
¥ 12/1995
¥ 7/1997
* 10/2000
8/2001
7/2003
¥ 8/2003
2/2004
7/2008
¥ 8/2008
2/2012
¥ 7/2013

Jakobsen

Peed

Costabile

[Lewis D6/334
Diaz-Azcuy D6/369
Duffy etal. .................... D6/379
Cramer
Conner
Kreiss
Weaver
Lowsky
Lowsky
Kubryk
Crameretal. ................. D6/379

tttttttttttttttttttttttttttt

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

D6/379

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

D6/370

ttttttttttttttttttttttttt

Cabot Wrenn, “Ascend” side chair, at least as early as Jun. 8, 2012.
* cited by examiner

Primary Examiner — Mimosa De
(74) Attorney, Agent, or Firm — Faegre Baker Daniels LLP

(57) CLAIM
The ornamental design for a side chair, as shown and

described.

DESCRIPTION

FIG. 1 1s a front perspective view of a side chair according to
a first embodiment of my new design;

IG. 2 1s a front view thereof;

IG. 3 1s a rear view thereof;

I1G. 4 15 a right side view thereof;

IG. 5 1s a left side view thereot; and,

IG. 6 15 a top view thereof.

=] T} ] T T

1 Claim, 4 Drawing Sheets




U.S. Patent Jan. 28, 2014 Sheet 1 of 4 US D698,175 S




U.S. Patent

Jan. 28, 2014 Sheet 2 of 4
1:“{ m WTWE:H
T
— r = |
| |
l | e M (. I— . ‘f
I I
1! ! [ l H i;;g‘ i‘l!
I I " I W“TH ‘
) l I miﬁ -
5l HE— iﬂi
i
it i - - _l_l.lwh
E'
n
e i T R
=]
! *;i | it e
EH_____ H;......, R f,{i if — 3” EEL
.[Jdl !!] s Eii ”| 1
i ] _
! II Tiﬂ lgi l, ﬁ! HE
| Hi 1 !
| | il
“1 !Lt.f*! oY, - 3l | - !
‘l

US D698,175 S



U.S. Patent Jan. 28, 2014 Sheet 3 of 4 US D698,175 S




U.S. Patent Jan. 28, 2014 Sheet 4 of 4 US D698,175 S




	Claims
	Front Page
	Specification
	Drawings

