

#### US00D698175S

# (12) United States Design Patent

### Schweikarth

# (10) Patent No.:

# US D698,175 S

### (45) Date of Patent:

# \*\* Jan. 28, 2014

#### (54) SIDE CHAIR

(75)	Inventor:	Derek Schweikarth,	Celestine,	IN (US)
------	-----------	--------------------	------------	---------

# (73) Assignee: Kimball International, Inc., Jasper, IN

(US)

(\*\*) Term: **14 Years** 

(21) Appl. No.: 29/424,198

(22) Filed: Jun. 8, 2012

(52) **U.S. Cl.** 

USPC ...... **D6/379** 

#### (58) Field of Classification Search

USPC ....... D6/334–336, 369, 370, 374, 375, 376, D6/379, 380, 716, 716.1, 716.2, 716.3, D6/716.4; 297/411.4, 411.42, 445.1, 297/446.1, 452.63, 452.64

See application file for complete search history.

### (56) References Cited

#### U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

D177,980 S	3	6/1956	Jakobsen
D184,369 S	3	2/1959	Peed
D248,431 S	3	7/1978	Costabile
D364,743 S	3 *	12/1995	Lewis D6/334
D380,311 S	3 *	7/1997	Diaz-Azcuy D6/369
D432,326 S	S *	10/2000	Duffy et al D6/379
D446,959 S	3	8/2001	Cramer
D477,721 S	3	7/2003	Conner
D477,927 S	S *	8/2003	Kreiss D6/379
D486,663 S	3	2/2004	Weaver
D572,031 S	3	7/2008	Lowsky
D575,072 S	<b>3</b> *	8/2008	Lowsky D6/370
D654,732 S	3	2/2012	Kubryk
D686,010 S	S *	7/2013	Cramer et al D6/379
•			

#### OTHER PUBLICATIONS

Knoll, "de Armas" side chair, at least as early as Jun. 8, 2012.

Knoll, "Crinion" side chair, at least as early as Jun. 8, 2012.

Knoll, "Joe" side chair, at least as early as Jun. 8, 2012.

Knoll, "Jr" side chair, at least as early as Jun. 8, 2012.

Knoll, "Jr" upholstered side chair, at least as early as Jun. 8, 2012.

Herman Miller, "Mattiazzi Branca" chair, at least as early as Jun. 8, 2012.

Herman Miller, "Mattiazzi Osso" chair, at least as early as Jun. 8, 2012.

Herman Miller, "Mattiazzi He Said" chair, at least as early as Jun. 8, 2012.

Hermann Miller, Mattiazzi She Said, chair, at least as early as Jun. 8, 2012.

Haworth, "Candor" chair, at least as early as Jun. 8, 2012.

Haworth, "Composites" chair, at least as early as Jun. 8, 2012.

Haworth, "Forenze" chair, at least as early as Jun. 8, 2012.

Cabot Wrenn, "Ascend" side chair, at least as early as Jun. 8, 2012.

### \* cited by examiner

Primary Examiner — Mimosa De

(74) Attorney, Agent, or Firm — Faegre Baker Daniels LLP

#### (57) CLAIM

The ornamental design for a side chair, as shown and described.

#### **DESCRIPTION**

FIG. 1 is a front perspective view of a side chair according to a first embodiment of my new design;

FIG. 2 is a front view thereof;

FIG. 3 is a rear view thereof;

FIG. 4 is a right side view thereof;

FIG. 5 is a left side view thereof; and,

FIG. 6 is a top view thereof.

#### 1 Claim, 4 Drawing Sheets











